## 503546122 10/29/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3592749

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NATHAN GREGG BARR	10/27/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAFFEINATE LABS INC	
Street Address:	170 ANDERSON STREET, UNIT 2	
City:	PORTLAND	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04101	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D707091

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)701-7133

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 207-536-0639

Email: annu@caffeinatelabs.com

Correspondent Name: NATHAN BARR

Address Line 1: 170 ANDERSON STREET, UNIT 2

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, MAINE 04101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNU KYLLOENEN
SIGNATURE:	/Annu Kylloenen/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PM\_Design\_USD707091\_Nates\_Assignmenttif#page1.tif

PATENT 503546122 REEL: 036915 FRAME: 0070

#### ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT PATENT NO. US D707,091

I, Nathan Gregg Barr ("Assignor") am the owner of an invention known as a "Utility Tool," as described in U.S. Design Patent Number US D707,091, which was filed on March 15, 2013 (the "Patent"). In my capacity as owner of the Patent, I hereby assign all right, title and interest in the Patent to Caffeinate Labs Inc. ("Assignee").

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent, as well as all rights in any non-provisional, divisional, continuation, in whole or part, or substitute applications claiming priority to the Patent to Assignee for the entire term of any issued patent, reissue, or re-examination that may be granted. In addition, Assignor hereby assigns 100% of his right, title, and interest in any foreign patent that may issue from foreign applications that are filed claiming priority to the Patent, as well as any divisional, continuation, in whole or part, or substitute applications, filed that claims priority to the Patent.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any patents resulting claiming priority to Patent to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain any patents claiming priority to the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

By:

Nathan Gregg Barr

Witness:

Annu Kvĺjnenen

Date:

**RECORDED: 10/29/2015** 

October 27, 2015

PATENT REEL: 036915 FRAME: 0071